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List of t h e Principal Acts of Par l i ament Administered by Depar tments of the 
Government of Canada—continued 

Department, 
Year 

and Chapter 
of Statute 

Name of Act 

Department, 
Year 

and Chapter 
of Statute 

Name of Act 

Fisheries— 
R.S.C. 1952 

118 
119 
120 
121 
177 
194 

244 
252 

1952-53 15 
44 

1953-54 18 

Insurance— 
R.S.C. 1952 31 

70 
100, 320 

125 
170 
181 
251 
272 

1952-53 28 

Justice— 
1940 43 

R.S.C. 1952 14 
71 
98 

106 
111 
116 
127 
144 
154 
158 
159 
160 
198 
206 
210 

217, 333 
241 
253 

259, 335 
264 
299 
307 
314 
322 

1952-53 530 
1953-54 51 

Deep Sea Fisheries 
Department of Fisheries 
Fish Inspection 
Fisheries 
Fisheries Prices Support 
Fisheries Research Board 
Meat and Canned Foods 
Northern Pacific Halibut Fishery 

(Convention) 
Pelagic Sealing (Provisional Agree­

ment) 
Salt Fish Board 
Sockeye Salmon Fisheries (Con­

vention) 
Whaling Convention 
Coastal Fisheries Protection 
North Pacific Fisheries Conven­

tion 
Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Con­

vention 

Canadian and British Insurance 
Companies 

Civil Service Insurance 
Department of Insurance 
Excise Tax 
Foreign Insurance Companies 
Loan Companies 
Money Lenders 
Small Loans 
Trust Companies 
Winding-up 
Co-operative Credit Associations 

Act 

Treachery 
Bankruptcy 
Department of Justice 
Exchequer Court 
Expropriation 
Farmers ' Creditors Arrangement 
Financial Administration 
Fugitive Offenders 
Identification of Criminals 
Inquiries 
Interpretation 
Judges 
Juvenile Delinquents 
Official Secrets 
Penitentiary 
Petition of Right 
Prisons and Reformatories 
Roval Canadian Mounted Police 
Solicitor General 
Supreme Court 
Ticket of Leave 
Yukon Administration of Justice 
Canada Evidence 
Combines Investigation 
Extradition 
Crown Liability 
Criminal Code 

Labour— 
R.S.C. 1952 72 

108 
132 
134 

152 

178 
236 

273, 337 

295 
1952-53 19 

Mines and Tech­
nical Surveys— 
R.S.C. 1952 26 

73 

95, 318 

102 

National Defence— 
R.S.C. 1952 63 

184 
283 

285 

National Health 
and Welfare— 

R.S.C. 1952 74 

National Health— 
R.S.C. 1952 29 

123 
165 
201 
220 
229 
231 

Welfare— 
R.S.C. 1952 17 

109 
199 
200 

1954 55 

National Library-
R.S.C. 1952 331 

Department of Labour 
Fair Wages and Hours of Labour 
Government Annuities 
Government Employees Compen­

sation 
Industrial Relations and Disputes 

Investigation 
Merchant Seamen Compensation 
Reinstatement in Civil Employ­

ment 
Unemployment Insurance 
Vocational Training Co-ordination 
White Phosphorous Matches 
Canada Fair Employment Prac­

tices 

Canada Lands Surveys 
Department of Mines and Tech­

nical Surveys 
Emergency Gold Mining Assist­

ance 
Explosives 

Defence Services Pension 
National Defence 
Visiting Forces (British Common­

wealth) 
Visiting Forces (North Atlantic 

Treaty) 
Visiting Forces (United States of 

America) 

Department of National Health 
and Welfare 

Canada Shipping (Part V, Sick 
Mariners and Marine Hospitals) 

Food and Drugs 
Leprosy 
Opium and Narcotic Drug 
Proprietary or Patent Medicine 
Public Works Health 
Quarantine 

Blind Persons 
Family Allowances 
Old Age Assistance 
Old Age Security 
Disabled Persons 

National Library 


